



उत्तर प्रदेश UTTAR PRADESH

CY 050990

BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATE

I RAVINDRA KUMAR, GRAM PRADHAN, GRAM PANCHAYAT MAHADEIA DISTRICT-SIDDHARTH NAGAR hereby certify that that the institution namely VIRENDRA MITHLESHWAR MAHAVIDYALAYA MAHADEIA LOTAN SIDDHARTHNAGAR (U.P.) Pin-272206 situated at VILL- MAHADEIA POST-LOTAN DISTT:- SIDDHARTHNAGAR (U.P.) have personally inspected the land and building mentioned in the statement below and the same is based on the registered documents, data measurements and specifications found in the site.

1.	Name of the society/ trust i.e.	VIRENDRA MITHLESHWAR
	Management of the institution	PRASAD PANDEY SHIKSHA PRASAR SAMITI, VILLMAHADEIA
3	challes with address	POST-LOTAN SIDDHARTHNAGAR
	besser to still a load of the insultation LS	(U.P.) PIN-272206
2.1	The society/trust i.e. management of the institution is having the PAN/TAN No	APPLIED FOR
29	Name of the institution	VIRENDRA MITHLESHWAR
	A control of the cont	MAHAVIDYALAYA
		VILL-MAHADEIA FOST-LOTAN
	me of awarening of land	SIDDHARTHNAGAR (U.P.)
		PIN-272206

_			
MINISTERNIS	4.	A certificate from the competent authority to the effect that the society sponsoring the instruction has transferred	A copy of the certificate is required to be enclosed by all recognized institutions within a period of six months from the date
-	an and the contract of the con	and vest the title of the land and building	of issue of formal recognition order under
-		in the name of the institution as per	sub- regulation (16) of Regulation 7 of the
Annual of the London		clause 8.4 (iii) of the NCTE Regulations,	NCTE Regulation, 2014.
SOUTH STATE OF STREET	- Company	2014	47,848.80
MANUSCRIPTURE		escarproposed to be used	Copy enclosed: Yes
-		Note:	A. Malabir
-	-	Clause 8.4(iii) of the NCTE Regulation,	09838541783
SECURI, a second	.	2014 provides that "the society	
Discount and the		sponsoring the institution shall be	Weter connection available in institution
Actual variable		required to transfer and vest the title of	with Javing a Summerable Parap
-		the land and building in the name of the	20024.Sq.Mt -
339, a consumerate	-	institution within a period for s six	
NA BANKOLOFICION	-	months from the date of issue of formal	1988-48-90 NET DEMONSTRUMINATION
STAN AT VALLE COSTS		recognition order under sub-regulation	14460 51 Sn Mt
-		(16) of Regulation 7. However, in case,	
***************************************		the society fails to do so due to local	
THE PROPERTY OF		laws or rules or bye-laws, it shall	
TOOLEGE STATE OF THE PARTY OF T		intimate in writing with documentary	
Charles and American		evidence, of its inability to do so."	[14] A Branch
and or many	5.	Location with khata/khasra/Street No./	603GA
APPLICACION		Ward No., Name of the Place,	GRAM PANCHAYAT-MAHADEIA
NOTECONO TREE		Corporation/Municipality/Panchayat.	BLOCK-LOTAN
ALCO DE LA COLONIA DE LA COLON			DISTT-SIDDHARTHNAGAR (U.P.)
-		Desaits of construction of halding	PIN-272206
SALEGOSSON, a wa	6.	Date of Registration of Land	28-12-2004 & 18-07-2005
and the second	7.	Registered in the office of Sub-Registrar/	SUB REGISTRAR,
-		Tehsildar with address	TEHSIL-NAUGARH,
		a - The original to be filled as an ease the bestime.	SIDDHARTHNAGAR
The same of the sa	8.	The location of the land of the institution	SINGLE PLOT
	Es S	is in a single plot or different plots	
200	9.	If the location of the land of the	N.A.
		institution is not in a single plot the	Lingue : Depth of Colonia
		distance of different plots be mentioned	Saddanta Bagar
	A	6 1 1 1	I AND DECICTEDED ON INCTITUTE
~	40.	Type of ownership of land	LAND REGISTERED ON INSTITUTE NAME
1	1. A		
	-		

1000	Building plan approved by (address of Corporation /Municipality/ Panchayat/ any other Govt. Agency	GRAM PANCHAYAT-MAHADEIA BLOCK-LOTAN DISTT-SIDDHARTHNAGAR (U.P.) PIN-272206	
12.	Year of completion of construction of the building	2015	
13.	Purpose for which the building is being used /proposed to be used	D.El.Ed.	
14.	Electricity connection No.	Available	
	Telephone connection No	09838541783	
	Water connection No.	Water connection available in Institution with having a Summerable Pump.	
15.	Total land area of the institution	20023 Sq.Mt.	
	Total built up area of the institution	1562.49 Sq.Mt. (Proposed Programm)	
16.	Total land area earmarked for particular teacher training programme alongwith name of the course	14460.51 Sq.Mt.	
	Total built up area earmarked for particular teacher training programme alongwith name of the course	1562.49 Sq.Mt.	
17.	Details of construction of building	Area Roofin	
	(Roofing – pl. mention RCC / Asbestos /	Ground Floor 1562.49 Sq.mt	
	Tiled / any other pl. Specify)	First Floor* 1562.49 Sq.mt	
		Second Floor* - Sq.mt	
MARIN S	of the institution is of more than one floor)	Third Floor* - Sq.mt	
		Total built up area 3124.98 Sq.mt	
ols. Per	Details of Land Use Certificate for Educational purposes from the concerned Govt. authorities/any other govt. local body details thereof. (*	Date of issue of Certificate No. 133/2015 Date:14/08/2015 Issued by: SDM Naugarh, Distt- Siddharth Nagar Provisions of the law under which the concerned issuing authority is empowered for issuance of CLU 143 Z.A. Act.	

03

On verification of the above on site, I hereby certify that:-

- i. The land & building of the institution is exclusively meant for running teacher training programme. The institution campus, building, furniture etc. is barrier free. There is no temporary structure, asbestos/tin sheet sheds available in the building. Safeguard against fire hazard has been provided in all parts of the building.
- ii. The building of the institution is constructed keeping in view the provisions and byelaws of the building construction as per the Bureau of Indian Standards and the same is structural safe and secure to run the teacher training course.
- iii. The construction of the building is completed in all respects and the building is structurally sound to be used for Educational purposes and having the load bearing capacity as per the latest Indian Standards.

Tarkeshwar Pandey
Architect/Engineer/Valuer
LIC. No. 50StenAturalizaba

Name of the approved/ authorised Engineer/ Architect	TARKESHWAR PANDEY F.D.A. LIC No50
Designation	ENGINEER/ ARCHITECT
Office Address	RAI BARELLY ROAD, FAIZABAD

Certified by the competent govt. authority/local govt. body

Name of the competent authority

Designation

Office Address

GRAM PANCHAYA

MAHADEIA BLOCK-LOTAN

DISTT-SIDDHARTHNAGAR

Countersigned by the authorized representative of the management of the institution.

प्रसन्धक विरेन्द्र भिंड्सकेश्वर प्रश्नीत्रक्षात्रम् कारोदयाः सारन-सिंडापंचवव

th Seal

Name of the authorized representative of the society/trust running the teacher training programme.

Designation

Name of the society/trust

MANAGER

VIRENDRA PRASAD PANDEY

MANAGER

VIRENDRA MITHLESHWAR

PRASAD PANDEY SHIKSHA

PRASAR SAMITI,

Office Address

VILL-MAHADEIA POST
LOTAN SIDDHARTHNAGAR

(U.P.) PIN-272206